

# **City of Albuquerque**

## Letter of Introduction

City of Albuquerque

## President

Council President, Pat Davis, District 6 Council Vice-President, Renée Grout, District 9

Louie Sanchez, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Dan Lewis, District 5; Tammy Fiebelkorn, District 7 Trudy E. Jones, District 8

### 1. COMMUNICATIONS

a.	<u>EC-23-283</u>	Mayor's appointment of Ms. Chiderah Ezims to the Youth Advisory Council
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023
b.	<u>EC-23-284</u>	Mayor's appointment of Mr. Joseph D. Grasso to the Airport Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023
C.	<u>EC-23-285</u>	Mayor's appointment of Mr. Anthony Harkness to the Para Transit Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023
d.	<u>EC-23-286</u>	Mayor's reappointment of Mr. Sebastian Noel to the Cable, Internet and PEG Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023
e.	<u>EC-23-287</u>	Mayor's Recommendation of Award (ROA) to DNA Labs International and Bode Cellmark Forensics, Inc. for "APD Forensic Biology Testing Services"
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023
f.	<u>OC-23-33</u>	Recommendation of Award to TischlerBise, Inc for Impact Fee Update and Retroactive Ordinance Development
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023

#### 2. INTRODUCTIONS

President		Letter of Introduction	May 1, 2023
g.	<u>P-23-1</u>	Adopting A Proposition To Be Sent To The Voters At The 2023 Reg Local Election, Proposing To Amend The Albuquerque City Charter Adopt A Council-Manager Form Of Government (Sanchez and Gro	То
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023	
h.	<u>R-23-130</u>	Declaring An Interim Stay-Of-Enforcement On Certain Temporary L Restrictions In The Integrated Development Ordinances As They A To Film Production; Directing Staff To Propose An Amendment To Integrated Development Ordinance To Create A Temporary Use Fo Film Production (Lewis)	oply The
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023	
i.	<u>R-23-131</u>	Authorizing A Proposition To Be Submitted To The Voters At The N Regular Local Election To Be Held In The City Of Albuquerque Concerning Amendments To The Albuquerque City Charter; Provid The Form Of The Question And The Designation Clause For Such Question On The Ballot (Sanchez and Grout)	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 5/15/2023	